



Republic of the Philippines  
**PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO**  
 Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

**BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

**NOTICE OF AWARD**

March 16, 2022

**ENGR. ARMIN C. SUZARA**  
 Proprietor  
**811 TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION**  
 9 Palayan St., Paclasan, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 084, Series of 2022**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Construction of PG-ENRO Checkpoint Stations in Strategic Locations, Oriental Mindoro and Repair of PG-ENRO Checkpoint Stations in Strategic Locations, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of 3 units Outpost; Note: Ceiling Works of this Construction includes at the "Repair of PG ENRO checkpoint stations in Strategic Locations".//Repair of 6 units PG-ENRO checkpoints. (San Isidro, Bongabong, Sta. Niño, Pinamalayan, Bucayao, Calapan City, Narra, Gloria, Mansalay and Roxas); Note: Materials & labor of ceiling for construction of 3 units PG-ENRO checkpoint are included in this POW.)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Single Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **FIVE HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE PESOS AND 98/100 ONLY (Php 598,979.98)**.

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
	<b>Construction of PG-ENRO Checkpoint Stations in Strategic Location</b>			
SPL-I	Carpentry Works	1.00 L.S	56,492.00	56,492.00
903(2)	Scaffoldings	1.00 l.s	47,096.00	47,096.00
1006(1)	Doors & Windows	177.00 ft <sup>2</sup>	826.75	146,334.75
1032(1)	Painting Works	73.80 m <sup>2</sup>	872.36	64,380.17
	<b>Repair of PG-ENRO Checkpoint Stations in Strategic Locations</b>			
101(1)	Removal of Structure & Obstruction	1.00 L.S.	22,272.00	22,272.00
903(2)	Scaffolding	1.00 L.S.	10,092.00	10,092.00
1003(2)d2	Single Wall Partition, Marine Plywood, 12mm, Wood Frame (Including Floor & Floor Framing)	116.00 sq.m.	600.00	69,600.00
1010	Doors & Window Hinges	1.60 sq.m.	13,557.50	21,692.00
1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Marine Plywood, Wood Frame	84.42 sq.m.	899.36	75,923.97
1032(1)b	Painting Works (Wood & Roof Sheet)	115.20 sq.m.	738.69	85,097.09
<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>Php 598,979.98</b>	

The project shall be completed within **Forty Four (44) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.